TO FOR Expir

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 12-18-2002



102315282

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

EET

	<del></del>		ached original document(s) or copy	/(I <b>es</b> ).
Submission Ty	pe	Conveyance Typ		5 D
New Resubmission	(Non-Recordation)	Assignment	Security Agreement	T A C
Document ID		License	☐ Change of Name	. V
Correction of	PTO Error	☐ Merger	Other	7
Reel#	Frame #		U.S. Government	9
Corrective Do		`	Jse ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	4.0
Reel#	Frame #	∐ Dep	artmental File	e
Conveying Par	ty(ies)	Mark if additional r	ames of conveying parties attached Execution Da Month Day	te Year
Name (line 1)	Leonardo Vainsencher		December 11,	
Name (line 2)				
Second Party			Execution Day  Month Day	te Year
Name (line 1)	Cahide Kiris		December 11,	
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party		☐ Mark if a	dditional names of receiving parties a	ttached
Name (line 1)	MediaQ Inc.		☐ If document to	
Name (line 2)			is an assignmoreceiving party domiciled in the	
Address (line 1)	2975 San Ysidro Way		an appointmen representative (Designation r	
Address (line 2)			separate docu Assignment.)	iment from
Address (line 3)	Santa Clara	CA	95051	
Domaetic Pani	City resentative Name and Ad	State/Country	Zip Code or the first Receiving Party only.	
-		Lines ,	or the matricoording raity only.	
Name	Frank Nguyen			
Address (line 1)	Nguyen & Associates			
Address (line 2)	50 Airport Parkway, Ste. 171			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)	San Jose, CA 95110			
		FOR OFFICE USE O	NLY	

12/17/2002 DBYRNE 00000086 10316462

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 013576 FRAME: 0247

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	ЭΒ	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	408-528-7400				
Name	Frank Nguyen						
Address (line 1)	Nguyen & Associates						
Address (line 2)	50 Airport Parkway, Ste. 171						
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)	San Jose, CA 95110						
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyances	e document # 1				
Application Nur	nber(s) or Patent Num	ber(s)	litional numbers attached.				
Enter either t	he Patent Application Number or t	he Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	OTH numbers for the same property).				
Patent	Application Number(s)	I	Patent Number(s)				
10/20062							
	[		olication was Month Day Year				
signed by the first name		Application, enter the date the patent app	12 10 2002				
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)						
Enter PC1	application number Po	CT PCT	PCT				
	S. Application						
Numbern	as not been assigned. Po	CT PCT	PCT				
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1							
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 40.00				
Method of I Deposit Ac		closed Deposit Account	<b>\$</b>				
Enter for pay	ment by deposit account or if addit	ional fees can be charged to the accoun	·				
	Deposit Acc	ount Number:	# 501861				
	Authorizatio	n to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛭 No 🗌				
Statement and	Signature						
	opy is a true copy of the orig	of, the foregoing information is tru ginal document. Charges to depo					
Bao Tran			December 11, 2002				
Name of Perso	on Signing	Signature	Date				

Attorney Docket No.: MEDIAQ-009

## **Assignment**

•			
Whereas, I/we,L	eonardo Vainsencher and Cahi	de Kiris	
its principal place of bassign to MediaQ all in	agreements with MediaQ Inc. (hereing business at 2975 San Ysidro Way, Sonventions (except as otherwise limited actually reduced to practice during our	anta Clara, CA 95051, whereby we by law) which relate to MediaQ bus	have agreed to
receipt of which is here	nt to the terms of said employment a by acknowledged, I/we do hereby sell, it, title and interest, including the right ates entitled:	assign and transfer unto MediaQ, its	s successors and
ERROR CORRECTION	FOR FLASH MEMORY		
	the inventions set forth and described d of countries foreign thereto which ma		nt of the
	filed on erein, and any and all Letters Patent on the thereon or therefor;	and the inven of the United States and of countries	ntions set forth foreign thereto
execute and deliver wit continuation, divisional its successors and ass States and in any coproceedings involving s	nsideration, I/we agree promptly upo hout further compensation any power or reissue, or other papers which may igns, the inventions described in said buntry foreign thereto, and to coope said inventions and in the adjudication e incurred by me/us in lending such co	of attorney, assignment, application, or be necessary or desirable fully to se application and all patent rights there erate and assist in the prosecution or reexamination of said Letters Pat	whether original, ecure to MediaQ, ein, in the United of interference tent provided the
In witness whereof, I/w	e hereunto set my/our hand and seal:		
		1 (2)	
Inventor's Signature:	disnacolo bonnani	Date: 12/16/200	72

Inventor's Signature: Called K1711 Date: 42/10/2002

Page 2 of 1 rev. 11/01 fdn

PATENT REEL: 013576 FRAME: 0249